# LU20000030537

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addless)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300388560243

06/13/22--01040--007 +\*60.00



## COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	rtieles of A	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	rtieles of A	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	<del></del>	
The enclosed Ar		1 . 15 /			
		mendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.		
Please return all	correspon	dence concerning this matter	to the following:		
		Paula J Muhlhan			
			Name of Person		
	Corinthian Catamarans, LLC				
	Firm/Company				
	4338 Auston Way				
	Address Palm Harbor, FL 34685				
		City/State and Zip Code  corinthiancat@aol.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
			-	ification)	
For further infor	rmation co	neerning this matter, please ca	all:		
Paula J Muhlha	n		727 510-3365		
Name of Person		at () Area Code Daytin	ne Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a ch	ieck for the	following amount:			
□ \$25.00 Filir	ng Fee	☐ \$30,00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

### AMENDED & RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 2022 JUN 13 AM 8: 56

FILED

OF

#### CORINTHIAN CATAMARANS, L.L.C.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida. The initial Articles of Organization were filed on August 12, 2002. The first Amendment to the Articles of Organization was filed on January 21, 2004.

#### ARTICLE I – ORGANIZATION NAME

The name of the organization is Corinthian Catamarans, L.L.C.

#### **ARTICLE II – DURATION**

The limited liability company shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The limited liability company is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV-ORGANIZATION OFFICE

The organization's mailing address shall be as follows:

4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685 The organization's principal office address shall be as follows:

1065 Island Avenue Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

# ARTICLE V- INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the Initial Registered Office and Agent of this Organization is:

Paula J. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

PAULA J. MUHLHAN

#### **ARTICLE VI – MANAGERS**

This organization shall have two (2) managers initially. The number of managers may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial managers of the organization are as follows:

Robert P. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685 Manager

Paula J. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685

Manager

#### **ARTICLE VII - MEMBERS**

The name, address, and membership interest of each of the members of the above stated limited liability company are:

Robert P. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685	Manager/ Member	20% Membership Interest
Paula J. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685	Manager/ Member	20% Membership Interest
Kurt M. Langer 132 Palm Cove Way Mount Pleasant, SC 29466	Member	20% Membership Interest
The Tom and Denise Landa Family Trust, dated October 12, 2010, as amended 5755 Florimont Ct. Reno, NV 89511	Member	40% Membership Interest

#### **ARTICLE VIII - SIGNER**

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Organization is as follows:

Paula J. Muhlhan 4338 Auston Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685

#### ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager – managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Organization this // day of JUNE \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

PAULA J. MUHLHAN

2022 JUN 13 AM 8: 56

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF PINELLAS )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Paula Muhlhan, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and who acknowledged before me that she executed these Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this  $\frac{10^{+10}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{2}$ , 2022.

CALI CHIARELLO
Notary Public-State of Florida
Commission # HH 113459
My Commission Expires
April 05, 2025

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
My Commission Expires: April 05, 2025